TKCB, INC. 5600 NORTH COCOA, BLVD. COCOA, FL 32927 (321) 639-1124

June 20, 2019

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Docket No. 20180218-SU – Application of TKCB, Inc. for Staff-Assisted Rate Case in Brevard County.

Commission Clerk,

TKCB, Inc. (Utility) submits the attached letter from the City of Cocoa (COC) relating to its monthly billing fee. The Utility and the COC have a service contract for the billing and collection of wastewater services for which the COC is compensated by the monthly billing fee.

The Utility request that the increased fee be included for consideration as a pro forma expense increase in the SARC proceeding referenced above.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jeffery Small

OCBOA Consulting, LLC

on behalf of ///

Thad A. Terry President TKCB, Inc.



Customer Service Division 65 Stone Street I Cocoa, FL 32922 Phone: (321) 433-8400 | Fax: (321) 433-8408

June 12, 2019

Mr. Thad Terry Sun Lakes Estates 5600 N US Highway 1 Cocoa, FL 32927

Dear Mr. Terry,

In response to an increase in processing costs and in an effort to bill all municipalities a uniform billing fee, there will be a rate increase October 1, 2019. The increase is based on the CPI change between May 2019 and May 2018 of 1.79%. The first service will be \$1.14 and the second and additional services will be \$.49 each.

We appreciate your understanding and look forward to continuing our business relationship.

Respectfully,

Jessica Dovale

Utility Customer Service Manager

City of Cocoa

jdovale@cocoafl.org | 321-433-8400